

Press Release

AFTERMARKET TELEFLEX MARINE GAUGES AVAILABLE THROUGH TELEFLEX DISTRIBUTION CENTER IN LITCHFIELD, IL

LITCHFIELD, IL. (May 15, 2009) — Teleflex Marine, a leading provider of steering, controls, cables, hoses, switches and engine and drive parts for the marine industry, has announced that distributors and dealers can still get Teleflex aftermarket gauges. Teleflex's aftermarket distribution division, will continue to provide the existing instrumentation product line within North America, without disruption to the supply process, through its distribution center in Litchfield, IL. This announcement follows the news that Veethree Instruments of North America, a long time manufacturer of instrumentation to the industrial, defense and OEM marketplace, had acquired the assets of Teleflex Inc.'s gauge division in Sarasota, FL.

Teleflex Marine is known throughout the boating community for providing superior quality components, thoroughly proven to last in the harsh marine environment. Stylish, high quality Teleflex gauges, offer boaters the same superior design and construction that boat builders have relied on for years. Key employees of Teleflex Marine were retained by Veethree to ensure product quality and supply, as well as long standing industry relationships go on without interruption. All of these gauges are listed in the Teleflex Marine catalog and on the company's website at **www.teleflexmarine.com**. This announcement will not have any effect on warranty support — and for additional technical and warranty support issues, please call (800) 648-3976.

For more information about Teleflex Marine's aftermarket gauges — or the company's extensive range of premium quality systems and components for the marine industry, contact Teleflex Marine, at One Sierra Place, Litchfield, IL 62056 • Telephone: (217) 324-9400 • Or visit **www.teleflexmarine.com**.

About Teleflex Incorporated

Teleflex Incorporated (NYSE:TFX) is a diversified company with annual revenues of \$2.5 billion. Teleflex designs, manufactures and distributes quality-engineered products and services for healthcare, aerospace, marine, and industrial markets worldwide. Headquartered in Limerick, PA., with operations in 24 countries, Teleflex employs more than 14,000 people worldwide who focus on providing innovative solutions for customers. Additional information about Teleflex can be obtained from the Company's website at **www.teleflex.com**.